1
dc1585af
DEMO MANUAL DC1585A
 DESCRIPTION
LT3083
Adjustable 3A Single Resistor
Low Dropout Regulator
Demonstration circuit 1585A is an adjustable 3A linear

An example thermal image shows the temperature distri-
bution on the board. The test is done in still air at room
temperature with 6.4W power dissipation in the LT3083.
This gives the IC case-to-ambient thermal resistance
θJA=7.3°C/W on the demo board.
Figure 3. Temperature Rise at 6.4W Dissipation
4
dc1585af
DEMO MANUAL DC1585A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, C2 CAP., X5R 4.7μF 50V 10% 1206 TAIYO YUDEN UMK316BJ475KLT
2 1 C3 CAP., X5R 22μF 16V 10% 1206 AVX 1206YD226KAT2A
3 1 C4 CAP., X7R 0.01μF 16V 10% 0603 AVX 0603YC103KAT2A
4 1 R1 RES., CHIP 24.3k 1/10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060324K3FKEA
5 1 R2 RES., CHIP 35.7k 1/10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060335K7FKEA
6 1 R3 RES., CHIP 49.9k 1/10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060349K9FKEA
7 1 R4 RES., CHIP 66.5k 1/10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060366K5FKEA
8 1 R5 RES., CHIP 100k 1/10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603100KFKEA
9 1 R7 RES., CHIP 499 1/10W 1% 0805 VISHAY CRCW0805499RFKEA
10 1 R8 RES., CHIP 30.1k 1/10W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW06030K1FKEA
11 1 U1 I.C., LT3083EQ Q PACKAGE LINEAR TECH. CORP. LT3083EQ#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 CIN CAP., ALUMINUM. 10μF 50V 10% SANYO 63CE22BS
2 0 R6(OPT) RES., 0603